
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5135
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2000
RESERVATION QUOTA FOR NAGPUR STATION 
NAMDEO HARBAJI DIWATHE

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the reservation quota allotted at Nagpur Station traini-wise/category-wise; 

(b) whether the Government have received any representations from various organizations and people representatives to increase the
quota of reservation in various trains from Nagpur; 

(c) if so, the details thereof; and 

(d) the action taken thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH ) 

(a) to (d): A statement is attached. 

Statement referred to in reply to parts (a) to (d) of Unstarred Question No. 5135 by Shri Namdeo Harbaji Diwathe, to be answered in
Lok Sabha on 27.04.2000 regarding reservation quota for Nagpur Station. 

(a): The reservation quota available at Nagpur Station in various trains is as under:- 

Train Number     Quotas

      Ist AC AC 2-tier I Class  AC 3-tier Sleeper Class

1440 Nagpur-Dadar Sewagram Express  - 46  -  -  576
1451 Nagpur-Gaya Diksha Bhoomi Express  - -  -  64  432
2106 Nagpur-Mumbai Vidarbha Express  10 66  -  62  648
2409 Bilaspur-Nizamuddin Gondwana Express  - 4  -  8  78
2430 Express
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